Upon the execution of this Agreement by Buyer and Seller, and the acceptance of this Agreement by Title Guaranty of Hawaii (the “Title Company” or “Escrow Holder”), in writing, this Agreement shall constitute the joint escrow instructions...

Article 3  PURCHASE PRICE
	3.1 Purchase Price. The total purchase price (the “Purchase Price”) for the Property shall be TWELVE MILLION TWO HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($12,225,000) in the form of ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-THREE THOUSAND (163,000) square feet of sup...

Article 4  INSPECTION OF THE PROPERTY AND APPROVAL PERIOD
	4.1 Buyer’s Due Diligence. Buyer shall have sixty (60) days from the Effective Date to review and approve all aspects of the Property (the “Approval Period”), at the sole cost and expense of Buyer.